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Electronic governance within the institution enables the utilization of 
information and communication technologies with the objective of enhancing 
communication, fostering transparency and accountability, and optimizing cost 
and time efficiency. 

The college has formulated an IT policy aligning with the policy development 
criteria outlined in the e-governance policy. 
E-governance has been deployed to streamline and integrate diverse functions 
across Administration, Finance & Accounts, Admissions, Academics, 
Examinations, Library Services, Student Support, and CCTV Surveillance. 

The library has already initiated the use of ID cards equipped with barcode 

technology 
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The college has adopted e-Governance through collaboration with VRIDDHI| 
ERP Solutions Pvt. Ltd., based in Nashik, and Tally software. 



" E-Governance Implementation Areas: 

Sr. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Implementation Area 

Administration 

Finance & Accounts 

Admissions 

Academics 

Examinations 

Library Services 

Student Support 

College Campus 

Co-ordinator 
IQAC 

Haribhai V. Desai College, 
Pune - 411002 

*** 

Prlncipal 

Vriddhi Software 

Tally 

E-Governance Via 

Vriddhi Software 

Windows and Linux 

Vriddhi Software 

Vriddhi Software 

There is a proposal to expand the scope of e-governance implementation over 
the next few years in academic. 

Vriddhi Software 

CCTV Surveillance 

Haribhai V. Desai College ot 

Arts, Science & Commerce, 
PUNEe. 

Secrétary 
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Pune-411041. 
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